
BOARD OF EDUCATION
School District 45, DuPage County

Villa Park, Illinois

Subject: Revised 2024-2025 Board of Education Meeting Schedule
Date: October 15, 2024

DATE DAY LOCATION
August 6, 2024
(special mtg)

Tuesday

All Board of Education Meetings will be held at
the District Administration Office

located at:
255 W. Vermont Street, Villa Park, IL 60181

Meetings will start at 6:30 p.m.

August 20, 2024 Tuesday
September 3, 2024 Tuesday
September 17, 2024 Tuesday
October 15, 2024 Tuesday

October 24, 2024 Joint Board Meeting
November 12, 2024 Tuesday
December 17, 2024 Tuesday
January 21, 2025 Tuesday
February 18, 2025 Tuesday
March 4, 2025 Tuesday
March 18, 2025 Tuesday
April 15, 2025 Tuesday
May 6, 2025 Tuesday
May 20, 2025 Tuesday
June 3, 2025 Tuesday
June 17, 2025 Tuesday
July 15, 2025 Tuesday

Background:
● Two meetings per month will be held on the first and third Tuesdays of September, March,

May, and June.
● One meeting per month will be held in November, December, January, February, April, and

July.
● On Thursday, October 24, there will be a Joint Board Meeting with Districts 4, 48, and 88 held

at an off-site location.

NOTE: On August 6, 2024, a special board meeting will be held for staffing approvals and a public
hearing for the tentative budget.


